KNOLOGY OF THE PLAINS, INC. South Dakota Access Tariff No. 1 Section 4 Revised Page 1, Replaces Original Page 1 RATES

4.1 <u>Access Service</u>

The rates in this section apply in the absence of an agreement with the other carrier regarding applicable rates.

4.1.1 Entrance Facility Voice Grade DS1 DS3		Per Month \$ 17.40 \$ 150.00 \$ 943.50
4.1.2 Access Rates Interconnection Charge Local Switching Carrier Common Line		Per MOU \$.004681 \$.008610 \$.038420
Database Query Basic Vertical		<u>Per Query</u> \$.003312
POTS Translation Charge Call Handling & Destination Feature Charge		\$.003665 \$.000694
Network Blocking Charge		\$.0124
Multiplexing DS3-DS1 DS1-Voice	Per Ar	**************************************
Tandem Transmission Mileage Bands 0 Over 0 to 8 Over 8 to 25 Over 25 to 50 Over 50	Rate Per Acce Fixed \$ 0 \$.000237 \$.000273 \$.000308 \$.000311	Per Mile \$ 0 \$.000015 \$.000018 \$.000019 \$.000020
Tandem Switching		\$.007700

Any element not covered by the above tariff charges will be handled on an Individual Case Basis (ICB)

ISSUED: May 27, 2011 **EFFECTIVE:** May 30, 2011

Issued By: Knology of the Plains, Inc. 5100 S. Broadband Lane

Sioux Falls, SD 57108